
604 GENERAL SUMMARY OF TUB

Chief Justice m jf950

Assistant Judges, each - 650
Attorney General - 550 o
Archdeacon - - - • 300

To one Presbyterian Minister - 50

The other salaries I have not been able accu-

rately to ascertain. The whole annual civil establisli-

ment is stated to be 60,884/. ; but the amount must,

I think, be above tliis.

In page 12. of this volume, in stating tlie amount
of quit-rents on lands granted, I have omitted the

quantity of tliose lands escheated, which reduces tlic

amount nearly one half.

The revenue of Prince Edward Island is expendeil

in public works, administration ofjustice, and miscel-

laneous outlays. The amount, expended as follows,

is still paid by the Imperial government, viz.:

Salaries to

I^ieutenant Governor ...
Chief Justice ...
Attorney-General - - -

Surveyor-General - - _

Provost-marshal - - -

Clerk of Crown and Council

Rector of Charlotte Town
Contingencies - -

Pension to C. D. Smith, Esq. late Lieu-

tenant-Governor

Allowance to the Rev. A. M^Eachem,
Roman Catholic missionary in Prince Ed-
ward Island, &c.

Collector ofCustoms, out of the Customs duUes

. This amount should certainly, except the pension

to the late Governor Smith (see account of his ad-

ministration. Vol. I.), and the Provost Marshal's

sinecure, be paid by the colony. The remainder of

1,000

700

200 O
200

100

90
TOO

130

500

50

500 O
O
O


