Chief Justice -	-	•	£950	0	Ò
Assistant Judges, each	. •	-	650	0	0
Attorney General	•	-	550	0	0
Archdeacon -		-	300	0	0
To one Presbyterian Minister		-	50	0	0

The other salaries I have not been able accurately to ascertain. The whole annual civil establishment is stated to be 60,884*l*.; but the amount must, I think, be above this.

In page 12. of this volume, in stating the amount of quit-rents on lands granted, I have omitted the quantity of those lands escheated, which reduces the amount nearly one half.

The revenue of Prince Edward Island is expended in public works, administration of justice, and miscellaneous outlays. The amount, expended as follows, is still paid by the Imperial government, viz.: Salaries to

Lieutenant Governor £	1,000	0	0
Chief Justice	700	0	0
Attorney-General	200	0	0
Surveyor-General	200	0	0
Provost-marshal	100	0	0
Clerk of Crown and Council	90	0	0
Rector of Charlotte Town	100	0	0
Contingencies	130	0	0
Pension to C. D. Smith, Esq. late Lieu-			
tenant-Governor	500	0	Q
Allowance to the Rev. A. M'Eachern,			
Roman Catholic missionary in Prince Ed-			
ward Island, &c	50	0.	0
Collector of Customs, out of the Customs duties	500	0	0

This amount should certainly, except the pension to the late Governor Smith (see account of his administration, Vol. I.), and the Provost Marshal's sinecure, be paid by the colony. The remainder of